
670
APARTMENTS FOR 

RENT OR LEASE

670
APARTMENTS FOR 

RENT OR LEASE

B4   n   THURSDAY, MARCH 7, 2024   n   THE KATY TIMES

WORD AD RATE
$14.00 per week for 15 words. Each additional word 54¢.

DEADLINES
Display Ads ....... Friday noon         Word Ads ....... Monday noon

CLASSIFIEDSCLASSIFIEDS
Your Classifi ed Ad Source In Print & Online!

Call 281-391-3141
or visit www.katytimes.com

to place your ad today!

KATY TIMES CLASSIFIEDS WORK! CALL TODAY! 281-391-3141

COV

aaa times.co

ee
ssistasistance. Grant

omme, first-served basi
ved ba s 

stt until all funds run 

amamounts will be based 

ssiness’ total 2019 reve-

otot in business for at least 

thhs in 2019, a projection 

aal income based on the 

moonths preceding the Stay 

meme Order on April 3, 2020, 

e accepted. 

nnual sales totaling between 

000 and $100,000 will receive 

tss us up to $5,
p t 000. Annual 

ss be
$1

tween $100 001 a
00,001 and 

0000,000 will receive up to 

5,,000. Annual sales between 

0000,001 and $5,000,000 will 

cceive up to $25,000 in grants. 

Eligible, Fort Bend Coun-

yy businesses must employ 

bebetween 1-50 full-time equiva-

leent employees. Annual busi-

nness revenue total must be at 

least $25,000 and not exceed-

ing $5,0ing $5,000,000. They must be 

for-profi ine
t businesses onl

sses y and 

must have been substanti llyally 

impacted by COVID-19. The 

business must be operational 

as of February 15, 2020, and 

not be permanently closed. The 

business and all principals must 

be in good standing at the time 

of application with the State of 

Texas andas and their respective cities. 

This includes real and pl and personal 

taxes, outstanding payments, popo-

tential judgments, fines, or other

ByBy R. HANR. H S MILLER

SENIOR REP TERORTER

Harris and Fort Bend counties bo hth

extended their relevant mask orders for 

businesses to require all staff and visitor

to their establishments wear face masks

to help stop the spread of theSARS-CoV

virus which causes COVID-19 , among

other restrictions Tuesday afternoon. F

BeBend has extended its order through J

County m
Medical professionals throughout the Katy area are recommendi

households such as on trips to the grocery store in order to redu

VID-19 CCURCURCURU VVVEB LALL TSTSTRIKRIKRIKES S ESE MLMLB

Find out 
what 

all your 
friends 

are 
talking 
about

YOUR NEWS.
YOUR WAY.

thekatytimes

Follow us on 
Facebook for 

easy access to
The Katy The Katy 

TimesTimes

THE GRGREGREGREGRERGRGRGRGGG KAAKAAATEER KAAER KAATER KAATER KAATER KAATY AREA'S NEWS SOURCE SINCE 1912    katytimes.co

ByByByByByByBy RR HAR. HAR HAR. HAR. HAR. HAHAR HAHAHAR. HAHA S MILNS MILS MILNS MILNS MILS MILMILNS MILNS MILNS MILNS MILNS MILNS MILNS MILMILNS MINS MILMS LERLERLERLERLERLERLERLERLERLERLERLERLERLERRLERR

SENIOR R
SENIOR REOR REP
SENIOR R REPOR REPPEP
SENIORSENIORSENIOS

ORORORTERORTERORTERORTERORTERRTRTERTERRTERTERTERRTORTEROROR

Katy are
KatKaty are
Katy are
Katy are
Katy are
Katy arerere
Katy are
Katy are
Katy are
Katy arere
Katy arere
Katy are
Katy area voters

a voters
a voters
a voters
a voters
a voters
aa voteraaaaaaa

have se
 have se
 have s have se
 have save save save se
 have sehave seve save save seave sshaveave save veral veralveral veral veral ieral iveral ral itral iral iral itral iveral veralveralveralal ems ons onononon non nnononnn

the ballhe balthe ballthe bathe ballhe ballthethethe ballhe ballhe ballhe ballthethe bthe baltheh
ot for tt forot for tt fofot for tr tot for tr tot fort foroot for ot forot foro e runoff

he runoff
he runoffunoff
he runoff
he runoffoffoffffffoffffff
he runoffoff electiooelectielectioel electio electio electioelectioelectiolectiolection slatedn slatedn slatedslatedn slatedn slatednn slatedn slatedn nnnnn

forforfofofor fo foorororr or forforrororo

ly 14July 14.y 14.y 14.4.144.y 14.uly 14.y 14uly 1ly .114. Early vEarly vEarly vEarly vEarly vEarly vEarly vEarly vEarly vEarly oting be
oting be
oting be
oting be
oting be
oting be
oting be
oting bboting began June

gan Junean Juan Jungan Jungan Jungan Jungan Jungan June
gan Junan Ju 29 and 9 and 

29 andandand29 an9 and 
29 andandand29 and nd29 and29 and29 and29 and29 an22

will runwill runwill runwill runnnwill run throuuughughughughghuughugh July 10 July 10 July 10July 10July 1010 July 100July 10. Voter. Voter. Voters.. Voters. V
shouldshould 
should houldhouldouldhouldhouldhouldhouldhouldshouldouldhouldshoulduldououldouldhould

check thcheck thcheck thththheck thcheck eir ccouncounounounouncounouc ty’s elety’s elety’s elety’s eles elety’s ele’s eles elety’s eleectionsctions wctions wctionsctionsctions wions wctions wns wons wction wwons wct ons sct
es 

ebsites 
ebsitebsitebsitebsitesbsiteebsitetes es 
ebsites bsites bsites 
ebsites esbsitebsitebsitebs for forfor for for fororor for foroforo

pollinglinglinggggng ng gng locationtiontiontiontionontionion
location
locationtion
locationnn
locatititio s and ho

s and hs and ho
s and ho
s and hs and hs and hoho
s and ho
s and ho
s and hohoho
s ands and hs and hs h uuurs and 

urs and 
uu

to view 
to view 
to view 
to view 
to viewto view 
to view 
to viewviewwwwto viewo viewwwvv

full sal sassama ple ballbalballballallallallllalllallbal otsots.ots.ootsotsots.otsotots.ots.tsotsotsso

This arti
This arti
This arti
This artiii
This arti
This articccle pres

cle pres
cccccc

entsents a noncommmprempmpremprempremprempremprepreprepreprerere-----

henhennensiven listitiningtingtittitit  of runof runoff electiff electictionsns ns in Fns is in Fs in Fin Fin Fin Fin Fin Fn Fs in Fns in Fin Fon ortortortort ortortortortortortortortrt 

BeBend, Ha
BeBee

rrrririris andis andriri WallerWaller countiecountiestiesiesesssesiessess......

Fort BFort Brt BFort Bendenend Coend Coenennnnn untyuntyntyuntyntyntyntyntytytytyntyytyntyy

Fort BFort BeeeneB d RepublRepublpublpububbubb icans hacans hacans haaaave fourve four four 
ve four 
ve foe foe four 
ve itemsmsmitemsitemsitemstemsitemsmsitemsitemsitemitems items temstem

on the baaallot dedeaa
pending 
pendding 

enendendendendendnd on won wwherewherewhewherewhereheww
they lihey lilithey lithey lithey liey l vvvveve e 

n the cin the cin the cin the cin the cn the he che che che cn the ce cn the cn the cheehe unty. Bunty. Bounty. Bounty. Bounty. Bounty. Bounty. Bunty. Bounty. Bounty. Bunty. BBunty. Belowelowelowelowlowowlow arelowelowelowlow are
elowlowelow the ot

Katy are
Katy are
Katy are
Katy are
Katy are
Katy are
Katy are
Katy arerea a votersoters

a votersvotersvotersvotersvoters
a voters
a voters
a voters
a voters
a voters
a voters
a voters
a voa voa voters
a vov .......

Troy Neh
Troy Neh
Troy Neh
Troy Neh
Troy Neh
Troy Nroy NehNeh
Troy Neh
Troy Nehoy NehNeh
Troy NehNehy NehNehls ands ands and Knd Kls andls andls and Kls and Ks and Kls andls and Kls and Kls and Kls and Kls and Kls als and Kls and Kd aththathaleen

athaleen
atthaleen
atatatathathatatatht

battlingbabattlingbattlingbattlingbattlingnglin  for thehe for ther thefor thehefor the for thefor theor the
bli

 Repupubli
 Republi
 Republi
 Republi
 Republi
 RepublRepubli
 Republ
 Republibliblibliblibliepu cacacan can can ncan nncan can ncan ncan ncancan nn nacca

for Texa
for Texa
for Texa
for Texa
for TexT xfor TexaTexxTexT xr Texax s House 

s House 
s House 
s House House House ouseuseHouse House use
ss

District
District
DiDistrict
District
District
Districtct
DiD

22 22222222 222

bent Pet
bent Pet
bent Pet
bent Pett PP e Olse Olse Olse Olson,

e Olson,Olson,Olson,Olson,lson,
e Olse Olson,sonOlson who liwho livwho livwho livwho livho livwho lii esesesess

announce
announce
announce
announce
announce
announce
announce
annouannonnou d he wou

d he wou
d he wou
d he wouhe wou
d he wd he whe wd he whe wou
dd he d hedd hed heddd hed

ld not bld not bld not bnotnold not b

reelectieelectireelectieelectireelectireelectireelectireelectieelectireelectierreerereere on. The w
on. The w
on. The w
on. The w
on. The wn. Th. The The. The. TheThe. Then. Theon. Theon. The w
on. The w
on. The wnon. The wn

inner of
inner of
inner of
inner of
inner onner oferinner of
inner onner o   

face Dem
face Dem
face Dem
face Demce Dem
face Demce Dem
face Dem
face Dem
facce Demce Demce Dem
face Dem
face Demm
fa

m
face Democratic 

oocratocratocratocratiocratocratiocraticocratic 
ocratic 
ocratic cocratiocratocratic nnominee

nominee
nominnomine
nominee
nominee

KulkarKulkarni
KKulkarni
Kulkarnii
Kulkarni
Kulkarni
Kulkarni
Kulkarni
Kulkarni
Kulkarni
KKulkarni
Kulkar ii
Kulkarni aaand Liband Liband Liband Liband Liband Libaand Liaand Laaana

ertaertarianertariantariantariantariaertaeerta ia

BlancBlancBlaneBlanBlancBlancBlancBlanc
LeBlanc
LeBlanc 

eBlaLeBlanc
LeBlaBLeBlanc
LeBlanc
LeBlaLeBlanc
LeBlan iiin Novem

in Novem
in Novem
in Novem
in Novem
in Novem
in Novem
in Ni

ber.ber.ber.ber.ber.ber

AsA ehehlseheehlsehlsNeAs hAs NeAsAs NeehAs NeAs Ass Ne leaves avesleaves eaves leavese the pthe pe pthe pethe pth

BendBendBend Co
BenBenBendBend Cou
BendBendBendd CouCouCouououou
Bend Coou
Ben

nty SherSher
nty Shery Shery Shery Shety Shenty Shnty Shnty Snty Snnntnttty

iff, Diff, Diff, Diff, Diff, Diff, D

datesdatesdatesdatedatdatdatesdates Edatess Er
datesdat r
d

ic Fagan
ic Faganc Fagan d Gnd Gnd Gdndnd Gnd Gdd Gnd G and Gand Gand Gnd Gnn and GGG

vyivyvyingvyingvyinvyingvyingvyingvyingg fg fofovyinvy gv
r the chr the chr the chance toance tance to

TrTreTreveTreveTreTreveTreTreTreveer Ner NTTTrevee
 in ehls in hls in NovemNNove

JJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuullllllllllllllllyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyy  1111111111111111111144444444444444444444 eeeeeeeeeeeeeeaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaarrrrrrrrrrllllllllyyyyyyyyyyyyyy  vvvvvvvvvo

tytytyty is acceacceaaccacacac ptinptinnngngngnng gg

lllatlatttest Smal
est Smalstst est Sest stst ts

l l 

nncccy Assiscy AssisAAssiAssiAssiAssiAssAssi tancanccecece cccctancec

ununnded byed bed bed bnded byed bed bed bed thehehhe he hehehhthh

ooofferofferrrserr  oone-one-e--timo -tim-timone- ee

,0,0000 to 000 to 0 to0 tototototo smasmamaall allallaaaaa

ddd in elid in elin elieleln eln el giblegibleibleee lelee

vvi es sties sucssssies sucessss h ah aaasasas aaaa

nnal protel proprotectivctivveive ve ivivvivv

e-e--opp-opopoppoopening su
ening suususu
ening suu
ening susug suug suuning sus pplies, ppliepplies,ies,iesppliespplies,ppliepplppppp

nnnnnnnnnnd rnndnd rnd rnd nddd enovatioenovatioenovatioovatioovatioenovatioovatiovativatiati ns;nnsns; ns;ns;ns;ns;s; s;s;nsnsns;

illities; remoteotemoteemotemote omotmotemote

eenses; leases and dd

Grants are 

eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

850
HELP WANTED

NOTICE TO BIDDERS
Sealed proposals addressed to the City of Katy will be received at the City of Katy 
City Hall, 901 Avenue C, Katy, Texas 77493, attention Becky L. McGrew, City
Secretary; for furnishing all necessary materials, equipment, superintendence, and 
labor for the construction of the Town Park Subdivision Street Improvements
Project, until 3:00 p.m. on Thursday, March 21, 2024. Bids will, immediately
thereafter, be publicly opened and read aloud in the City of Katy Council
Chambers.  Any bids received after closing time will be returned unopened.

The project involves asphalt pavement repairs in the Town Park Subdivision, 
including milling the existing asphalt pavement surface, performing full depth 
repairs at various locations, and installing a new asphalt driving surface on all 
the streets within the Town Park Subdivision. The project also includes replacing 
existing pavement markings, and all labor, materials and equipment required to 
perform the work.

Each proposal shall be accompanied by a bid guarantee of not less than 5% of total 
bid amount, as a guarantee that the bidder will enter into a contract and execute 
the required bonds within ten days after notice of award.  At the option of the 
bidder, the guarantee may be one of the following:

a. Cashier’s check or certified check upon a national or state bank, payable to the 
City of Katy.

b. Negotiable U.S. Government bonds (at par value).
c. Bid bond from a surety company listed in the latest issue of U.S. Treasury
 Circular 570, such bid bond being within the maximum amount specified for 

such company in that publication.

Bids without such guarantee will not be considered.

Award of this contract will be made on the basis of the lowest responsive
responsible bid and references. The right is reserved as the interest of the Owner 
may require, to reject any or all bids, and to waive any informality in bids received.  
The successful bidder must furnish Performance Bond and Payment Bond on the 
forms provided in the amount of one hundred percent (100%) of the total contract 
price from a Surety or other Sureties acceptable to the Owner.  Owner reserves the 
right to award the contract at any time within ninety (90) days after bid opening.

A Non-Mandatory Virtual Pre-Bid Conference will be held to review the
scope of work. The Pre-Bid Conference will be held at 3:00 p.m. on Tuesday, 
March 12, 2024.

Information for joining the virtual meeting is given below:

Join Zoom Meeting: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83298178732
Meeting ID: 832 9817 8732
Dial In: 1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

Equal Opportunity in Employment – all qualified applicants will receive
consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, sex, age, 
handicap or national origin.  Bidders on this work will be required to comply with 
the President’s Executive Order No. 11246, as amended by Executive Order 11375, 
and as supplemented in Department of Labor regulations 41 CFR Part 60.

A Complete set of the bidding documents are on file at www.civcastusa.com. 
There is no cost to view or download the plans. Sets of hard copies of Bidding 
Documents will not be sold. Complete sets of Bidding Documents shall be used in 
preparing Bids; neither Owner nor Engineer assumes any responsibility for errors
or misinterpretations resulting from the use of incomplete sets of Bidding
Documents. Owner and Engineer, in making copies of Bidding Documents
available on the above terms, do so only for the purpose of obtaining Bids for the 
Work and do not confer a license or grant for any other use.

PUBLIC NOTICE 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE of property to satisfy landlord’s 
lien.

Sale to be held ONLINE AUCTION storagetreasures.com

The facility is at FRY ROAD MINI STORAGE. 20150 Park 
Row, Katy, TX 77449 Bidding will open at 10:00 am on 
March 11, 2024, and end at 12:00 pm on March 14, 2024. 
Property will be sold to the highest bidder for cash. Clean-
up and removal deposit will be required. Seller reserves the 
right to withdraw the property at any time before the sale 
ends. Property includes contents of space of the following 
tenants: Temeka Jefferson, Beatriz Ordonez, Ashley Hard-
en, Janaiyah Whittaker, Juan Ramirez, William Casey, Mir-
na Rodriguez, Talia Degree, Beatriz Ordonez, Dominique 
Bailey, Ricardo Martinez, Clement Adomokai.

SUBSCRIBE!
281-391-3141

Seeking an experienced 
legal secretary or 

litigation paralegal to 
work from home -
part- or full-time - 
set your own hours 

M-F.  Pay negotiable.  
Computer skills, solid 

internet connection and 
litigation experience 
required. Respond to

robert@robertcollinslaw.com.

INVITATION TO BIDDERS
Sealed Bids addressed to Willow Fork Drainage District, 
Attention:  Mr. John Savage, President, Board of Directors,
will be received at the office of LJA Engineering, Inc., 
1904 West Grand Parkway North, Suite 120, Katy, Texas 
77449, until 10:00 a.m. Local Time, Thursday, March 21, 
2024, and then publicly opened and read at the office of the
Engineer, LJA Engineering, Inc., 1904 West Grand Parkway
North, Suite 120, Katy, Texas 77449 for “Phase I VA3B
Rehabilitation for Willow Fork Drainage District, Fort
Bend County, Texas.”  In addition to the opening of sealed
Bids at the address above, you may attend the Bid Opening
by telephone by dialing +1 346-202-6170, Phone
Conference ID: 931 784 519#.

Scope of Work of the Contract Documents includes the
following: Remove and replace existing concrete slope
paving, regrade channel bottom, and place concrete rip rap. 

Bids received after the closing time will be returned
unopened. A non-mandatory pre-bid conference will be 
held in-person on Thursday, March 14, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. 
Local Time at Willow Fork Park, 23440 Cinco Ranch Blvd., 
Katy, Texas 77494.

Each Bid must be accompanied by a Bid bond or a certified 
or cashier’s check, acceptable to the Owner, in an amount 
not less than two percent (2%) of the total amount Bid, as 
a guarantee that the successful bidder will enter into the 
Contract Documents and execute the Bonds on the forms
provided and provide the required insurance certificates
and Bonds within seven (7) days after the date Contract
Documents are received by the successful bidder.  If a
certified or cashier’s check is provided, the successful
bidder shall deliver, at the bid opening address, the original 
certified or cashier’s check within one (1) business day of 
receipt of the bid opening.

Bidding documents may be examined at LJA Engineering, 
Inc., 1904 West Grand Parkway North, Suite 120, Katy,
Texas 77449, or at https://www.civcastusa.com/.

By submitting a Bid, bidder acknowledges and agrees that 
the Contract Documents may be accepted, executed or 
agreed to through the use of an Electronic Signature, as
defined by and in accordance with Owner’s Electronic
Signature Rules for Construction Contracts.

The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all Bids and 
to waive all defects and irregularities in bidding or bidding
process except the time for submitting a Bid.  The
successful bidder, if any, will be the responsible bidder, 
which in the Board’s judgment will be most advantageous 
to the District and result in the best and most economical 
completion of the Project.

The requirements of Subchapter J, Chapter 552,
Government Code, may apply to this Bid and the bidder 
agrees that the Contract Documents can be terminated 
if the bidder knowingly or intentionally fails to comply 
with a requirement of that subchapter.

NOTICE OF
PUBLIC SALE 

Of property to satisfy a landlord’s 
lien. Two Sales to be held online 
at storagetreasures.com. Facility is 
located at 14655 Old Humble Rd, 
Humble TX, 77396. Bidding will 
open on 3/21/2024 at 9:00 AM and 
concludes on 3/29/2024 at 7:00 PM. 
Clean up deposit is required. Seller 
reserves the right to withdraw the 
properties at any time before the sale. 
Unit items sold as-is to the highest 
bidder. Two properties include the 
contents of the following tenants,
Joseph Mullikin and Eric Moore
include power and hand tools,
outdoor items, electronics and 
household items and more.

INVITATION TO BIDDERS 
Sealed Bids in duplicate will be received by Katy Management
District No. 1 in the office of KGA/DeForest Design, LLC 
(L.A. License No. 2602, Texas), 24275 Katy Freeway, Suite 
300, Katy, Texas, 77494 until 2:30 P.M. on March 21, 2024, 
for Primary Gateway Signage Phase 1.

All bids will be publicly opened and read aloud for
construction of improvements including Pylon Monument
Signs, Lighting and Electrical and Street Signage
Improvements. 

Bidders shall submit two (2) copies of the Bid on exact
copies of the Bid Form provided. A Certificate of Interested 
Parties (HB Form 1295) must be returned with Bid. 

Bid Documents may be examined without charge in the
offices of KGA/DeForest Design, LLC, 24275 Katy Freeway, 
Suite 300, Katy, Texas, 77494, or may be obtained upon
request. 

A Cashier’s Check or Bidder’s Bond Payable to Katy
Management District No. 1 in the amount of not less than
two percent (2%) of the bid submitted, outlined in the
Contract Documents, must accompany the Bid.

A Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting is scheduled for March
15, 2024, at 2:30 P.M. at the office of KGA/DeForest
Design, LLC.

Bidders must have at least five years of confirmed
experience on comparable size projects of a similar scope 
in the Houston Area.

The successful bidder receiving contract award must
furnish Performance, Payment, and Maintenance Bonds 
in the amount of one hundred percent (100%) each of the 
total Contract price.  Each such bond shall be executed by 
a corporate surety duly authorized to do business in the 
State of Texas.

The winning bid is decided not by low price but by this 
standard:
“The responsible person or persons that, in the Board’s 
judgment, will be most advantageous to the District and 
result in the best and most economical completion of the 
District’s proposed improvements.”    

The Owner reserves the right to reject any and all bids and 
to waive bidding informalities.

Katy ISD Provides Evaluations
for Students

 with Suspected Disabilities
The Katy Independent School District Department of
Special Education provides evaluations for students with
suspected disabilities to identify every student with a
disability living within the district’s boundaries. These 
evaluations are designed to help identify children who may 
qualify for the district’s special education or Section 504 
program.

Students with all categories of disabilities between the 
ages of 3 and 21 can be provided with services to ensure 
their success in school. These services and supports may 
be provided through Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act 
or through the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act. 
Special Education services are also available to children 
who are visually and/or auditory impaired starting at birth.

If you are aware of a child who may be challenged with 
a disability, please contact the Katy ISD Department of 
Special Education at 281-396-2066. The Department of 
Special Education will coordinate efforts to evaluate the 
student and, if eligible, ensure that the student is provided 
with supports and services needed to obtain academic and 
non-academic benefit. Please do not hesitate to call should 
you have any questions.

Katy Independent School District
6301 South Stadium Lane

Katy, TX 77494

Katy Independent School District is an equal opportunity 
employer. The Board of Trustees, and its agents, officers, 
and staff members shall not discriminate based on gender,
race, disabling condition, age, color, religion, national
origin, military status, or any other legally protected status 
in making decisions regarding staff members or students.

NOTICE
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN ORDINANCE NO. 
3130 BEARING THE FOLLOWING CAPTION WAS
ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
KATY, TEXAS, ON FEBRUARY 26, 2024:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF KATY, TEXAS, ADDING
STOP SIGNS AT THE NORTHBOUND AND
SOUTHBOUND INTERSECTIONS OF CANE
ISLAND PARKWAY AND PITTS RD,
CREATING A 3-WAY STOP SIGN
CONTROLLED INTERSECTION; PROVIDING
A PENALTY FOR VIOLATION IN AN AMOUNT
UP TO $200.00; AUTHORIZING THE CITY
SECRETARY TO PUBLISH ONLY THE
CAPTION OF THIS ORDINANCE;
REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES OR PARTS
OF ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH;
AND PROVIDING SEVERABILITY.

NOTICE
THE MONDAY, MARCH 11, 2024,
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL
MEETING OF THE CITY OF KATY, 
TEXAS, HAS BEEN CANCELLED 
DUE TO LACK OF QUORUM.

 By Order Of Mayor
 And City Council
 City Of Katy, Texas
 February 12, 2024

Brookhollow Manor
1, 2, & 3 Bedrooms

3444 Depot St. Brookshire, Texas 77423
PH 281-934-4844

email: brookhollow@vgmmgt.com
TTY: 1-800-735-2989

“This institution is an equal opportunity provider, 
and employer.”

“Esta institucion es un proveedor de servicias con 
igualdad de oportunidades.”

PUBLIC NOTICE 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE of property to satisfy landlord’s 
lien.

Sale to be held ONLINE at storagetreasures.com

The facility is BEAR CREEK MINI STORAGE 17730
Kieth Harrow Blvd, Houston, TX 77084. Bidding will open
at 10:00 am on March 14, 2024, and end at 12:00 pm on
March 21, 2024. Cleanup and removal deposit will be
required. The seller reserves the right to withdraw the
property at any time before the sale ends. Unit items are
sold as-is to the highest bidder for cash. The property
includes contents of space of the following tenants:
VICKIE MORRIS, GUSTAVO FORTNELA, MARIA 
STANLEY, ROLAND SARWON, SHARMAIN SHELTON, 
GREG NORWOOD, PATRICE JACKSON, LAQUISHA 
TUCKER, VERONICA FUENTES.

February 29
Puzzle Answers


